
                      Lucas Athletic Department          
5 First Avenue, Lucas, OH  44843  419-892-2338, x221  (fax) 419-892-1138 

2016 FALL SPORTS SCHEDULE
VARSITY FOOTBALLVARSITY FOOTBALLVARSITY FOOTBALLVARSITY FOOTBALL    

Mon.  Aug. 8 Crestview (scr)               10:00am 

Fri.  Aug. 12 Riverview (scr)               11:00am 

Fri.  Aug. 19 New London (scr)  7:00pm 

Fri. Aug. 26 East Canton   7:00pm 

Fri.  Sept. 2 @ Centerburg   7:00pm 

Fri. Sept. 9 @ Northmor (MS Football & Cheer Night) 7:00pm 

Fri.  Sept. 16 @ West Jefferson  7:00pm  

Fri.  Sept. 23 @ Waterloo                                                  7:00pm 

Fri.  Sept. 30 @ Loudonville                                7:00pm 

Fri.  Oct.  7 Crestline (Homecoming)              7:00pm 

Fri.  Oct. 14    Col. Crawford (MS Football & Cheer Night) 7:00pm 

Fri.  Oct. 21    Danville (Youth Football & Cheer Night) 7:00pm 

Fri.  Oct. 28 Lakota (Senior Night)                           7:00pm 
Head Coach: Scott Spitler         Assistants: Tim Boggs, Taylor Iceman,  

Cruz Stepp, Jim Sweat, Jeff Fanello, Charles Toms, Jonathan Barrett 
 

JV FOOTBALLJV FOOTBALLJV FOOTBALLJV FOOTBALL    
Sat.  Aug. 27 @ East Canton               10:00am 

Sat.  Sept. 03 Centerburg                    10:00am 

Sat.  Sept. 10    Northmor   10:00am 

Sat.  Sept. 17 Open Date               10:00am  

Sat.  Sept. 24   Waterloo   10:00am 

Sat.  Oct. 01 @ Loudonville    10:00am  

Sat.  Oct. 08 @ Crestline   10:00am 

Sat.    Oct. 15    @ Colonel Crawford                   10:00am  

Sat.  Oct. 22 @ Danville    10:00am 

MIDDLE SCHOOL FOOTBALLMIDDLE SCHOOL FOOTBALLMIDDLE SCHOOL FOOTBALLMIDDLE SCHOOL FOOTBALL    
Thu.  Aug. 25 Willard (scr)               5:00pm 

Thu.  Sept. 1 South Central   5:00pm 

Thu.  Sept. 8  Fremont Ross    5:00pm  

Thu.  Sept. 15 Crestline   5:00pm 

Thu.  Sept. 22 @ Loudonville   5:00pm 

Thu.  Sept. 29 @ Danville   5:00pm 

Thu.  Oct. 6 Loudonville   5:00pm 

Thu.  Oct. 13 @ Crestline   5:00pm 

Thu. Oct. 20 Danville    5:00pm 
Head Coach:  Joe Marsano         Assistants: Jarrod Harvey, Jim Rader,  

   Jason Day, Kolton Bernhardt, Matthew Smollen 
 

HIGH & MIDDLE SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRYHIGH & MIDDLE SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRYHIGH & MIDDLE SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRYHIGH & MIDDLE SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY    
Mon. Aug. 22 @ Northmor Invitational  4:30pm 

Sat. Aug. 27 @ Col. Crawford Invitational  9:00am 

Tue. Aug. 30  @ Plymouth Invitational  5:00pm 

Sat. Sept. 3 @ Bucyrus Elks Invitational 9:00am  

Tue. Sept. 6 @ Wynford Invitational   4:30pm  

Tue. Sept. 13 Cub Classic   5:00pm 

Sat. Sept. 17 @ Galion Invitational  9:00am 

Sat. Sept. 24 @ Ontario Invitational  9:00am 

Tue.  Sept. 27 @ Fredericktown Invitational 4:30pm 

Sat. Oct. 1 @ Buckeye Central Invitational 9:00am 

Sat. Oct. 8 @ Mansfield Senior Invitational   9:00am 

Sat. Oct. 15  MBC Championships (@ Loudonville) 10:00am 

Sat.  Oct. 22 @ District Championships(@ Galion) TBA 
Head Coach: Jennifer Wood     Assistant: TBD 

HIGH SCHOOL VOLLEYBALLHIGH SCHOOL VOLLEYBALLHIGH SCHOOL VOLLEYBALLHIGH SCHOOL VOLLEYBALL    
Sat. Aug. 20  Northmor w/ Clear Fork 10:00am 

   JV vs. @ Clear Fork w/ Northmor 

Mon. Aug. 22 @ New London   5:30pm 

Tue. Aug. 23 @ Black River   5:30pm 

Thu. Aug. 25 @ Danville   5:30pm 

Tue.  Aug. 30 @ Central Christian  5:30pm 

Thu. Sept. 1 St. Peter’s   5:30pm 

Sat. Sept. 3 Hillsdale w/ South Central 10:00am 

   JV vs. @ South Central w/ Hillsdale 

Tue. Sept. 6 @ Mapleton   5:30pm 

Thu. Sept. 8 Crestline                5:30pm 

Mon. Sept. 12 @ Mansfield Christian              5:30pm 

Tue. Sept. 13 @ Loudonville                                            5:30pm 

Tue. Sept. 20 Danville (Middle School Volleyball Day)      5:30pm 

Sat.    Sept. 24   @ East Knox                                10:00am 

Mon. Sept. 26 Mount Gilead            5:30pm              

Tue.  Sept. 27 Central Christian  5:30pm 

Thu. Sept. 29 @ St. Peter’s   5:30pm 

Sat. Oct. 1 Crestview                  10:00am 

Tue. Oct. 4 Mansfield Christian              5:30pm 

Thu. Oct. 6 @ Crestline   5:30pm 

Tue. Oct. 11 Loudonville (Senior Night)              5:30pm 
Head Coach: Kelley Mottayaw   Assistants: Macey Robertson, TBD 

 

MIDDLE SCHOOL VOLLEYBALLMIDDLE SCHOOL VOLLEYBALLMIDDLE SCHOOL VOLLEYBALLMIDDLE SCHOOL VOLLEYBALL    
Tue. Aug. 23 Black River               5:00pm  

Thu. Aug. 25 Danville               5:00pm 

Mon. Aug. 29 Central Christian              5:00pm 

Thu. Sept. 1 @ St. Peter’s               5:00pm 

Tue. Sept. 6 Mansfield Christian              5:00pm 

Mon. Sept. 12 @ Crestline                                5:00pm 

Thu.  Sept. 15 Loudonville               5:00pm 

Mon. Sept. 19 @ Central Christian              5:00pm 

Thu. Sept. 22 @ Danville                  5:00pm 

Sat.  Sept. 24 @ New London                           10:00am 

Thu.  Sept. 29 St. Peter’s                                    5:00pm 

Mon. Oct.  03 @ Mansfield Christian                 5:00pm 

Mon. Oct. 06 Crestline                                      5:00pm 

Sat. Oct. 08 Willard w/ Crestline St. Joe’s      11:00am             

Mon. Oct. 10 @ Loudonville                            5:00pm 

Tue. Oct. 11 @ South Central                         5:00pm 

Sat. Oct. 15 MBC Championships  10:00am 
                                                                             (7th @ Central Christian    8th @ St. Peter’s)               
           Coaches: Kathy Grover 8th, Kelsey Fife 7th  
 

Head HS Cheerleading Coach: Jamie Langston Assistant: Bethanne Guild 
Head MS Cheerleading Coach: TBD 

 

Athletic Director: Mr. Teague  Superintendent: Mr. Freund 

Avita Athletic Trainer: Jamie Best 
 

Fall Sports Picture Day: Thursday, August 11th   
Fall Sports Recognition: Thursday, November 17th

  

- Schedules current as of 6/3/2016 - 
 

For news, schedules and more, visit @lucascubssports & wwwwwwwwwwww....llllhhhhssssccccuuuubbbbssss....ccccoooommmm. 


